John Jay Park, DeWitt Clinton Park, Thomas Jefferson Park and the small park 
at Thirty-fifth street and First avenue, to the construction and improvement of parks, 
parkways, boulevards and driveways in the boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond, 
for which Corporate Stock was authorized at the said meeting to the amount of 
seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000). 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative—The Mayor, the Deputy Comptroller, the President of the Board of 

Aldermen, the President of the Borough of Manhattan and the President of the Bor-
ough of Brooklyn-13. 

The Secretary presented a communication from the President of the Borough of

[...]

Salaries" ...........................................................$498 05 

Contingencies" ....................................................... 	3 07 

Respectfully, 
WM. H. JASPER, Secretary 

The following resoluti.,n was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of three hundred and fifty-five dollars and five cents 

i$355.o5) be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriations made for the 
year 1903, entitled and as follows: 

Department of Taxes and Assessments— 

Salaries of Deputies, Clerks and Employees .. ..................... 	$97 58 
Beard of Assessors—

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars (T25,000), the proceeds thereof to be 
applied to the expense of placing the fire-boat ' Seth Low " in condition for service. 

Resolved, further, That this Board, in pursuance of the authority conferred 
upon it by the provisions of section 419 of the Greater New York Charter, deeming

[...]

such course to be for the best interests of the City, hereby authorizes and empowers 
the Fire Commissioner to have such additional work done without contract at public 
letting and by the present contractor, the total expenditure therefor not to exceed 
the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). 

Unanimously adopted by the Board of Aldermen February 2, 1904, three-fourths 
of all the members elected voting in favor thereof. 

Approved by the Mayor February Io, 1904. 
P. J. SCULLY, Clerk. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of

[...]

School 2, and running thence in a straight line southwesterly to a point formed by 
the intersection of the northerly line of Richmond place with the northeasterly line 
of Richmond Valley road; thence northwesterly along the northeasterly line of Rich-
mond Valley road fifteen (15) feet; thence northeasterly in a straight line one hundred 
and fifteen (115) feet seven (7) inches to the southwesterly corner of the lands of 
the said Public School 2; thence easterly along the southerly line of said lands of 
Public School 2 fifteen (15) feet to the point or place of beginning, be the said several 
dimensions, more or less.

[...]

School 2, and running thence in a straight line southwesterly to a point formed by 
the intersection of the northerly line of Richmond place with the northeasterly line 
of Richmond Valley road; thence northwesterly along the northeasterly line of Rich-
mond Valley road fifteen (T5) feet; thence northeasterly in a straight line one hundred 
and fifteen (115) feet seven (7) inches to the southwesterly corner of the lands of 
said Public School 2; thence easterly along the southerly line of said lands of 
Public School 2 fifteen (15) feet to the point or place of beginning, be the said several 
dimensions more or less.

[...]

interest of the owners of said premises of, in and to the streets in front thereof to 

the centre thereof. 
—and hereby authorizes the Comptroller of The City of New York to enter into a 
contract for the purchase of the said described premises at a price not exceeding 
one hundred and seventy-five dollars ($175), said contract to be submitted to the 
Corporation Counsel for his approval. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative—The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder- 

men, the President of the Borough of Manhattan, the President of the Borough of